1SLVUBQ7–August 2019
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2019, Texas Instruments Incorporated
USB Type-C™ PD TKT Evaluation Module
User's Guide
SLVUBQ7–August 2019
USB Type-C™ PD TKT Evaluation Module
This user’s guide describes the TPS65987DDJ evaluation module (USB-C-PD-TKT-EVM). The USB-C-

(1) Unless otherwise noted in the Alternate Part Number or Alternate Manufacturer columns, all parts may be substituted with equivalents.
Table 1. USB-C-PD-TKT-EVM BOM (1)
Designator QTY Value Description Package Reference Part Number Manufacturer Alternate Part
Number
Alternate
Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board PSIL098 Any
C1, C13 2 1 uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 35 V, ±10%, X5R, AEC-Q200
Grade 3, 0402
0402 GRT155R6YA105KE13D MuRata
C2 1 1 uF CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 50 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 UMK107AB7105KA-T Taiyo Yuden
C3, C4, C5, C6 4 0.01 uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 50 V, ±10%, X7R, AEC-Q200
Grade 1, 0402
0402 CGA2B3X7R1H103K050BB TDK
C7 1 22 uF CAP, CERM, 22 uF, 10 V, ±20%, X5R, 0603 0603 C1608X5R1A226M080AC TDK
C8 1 10 uF CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, ±20%, X5R, 0603 0603 GRM188R61E106MA73D MuRata
C9, C11 2 10 uF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 6.3 V,±20%, X7R, 0603 0603 CL10B106MQ8NRNC Samsung Electro-
Mechanics
C10, C14 2 10 uF CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, ±20%, X5R, 0402 0402 CL05A106MP5NUNC Samsung Electro-
Mechanics
C12, C22 2 6.8 uF CAP, CERM, 6.8 uF, 25 V, ±10%, X5R, 0603 0603 C1608X5R1E685K080AC TDK
C15 1 10 uF CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 35 V, ±20%, X5R, 0603 0603 GRM188R6YA106MA73D MuRata
C16, C17 2 47 uF CAP, TA, 47 uF, 35 V, ±10%, 0.3 Ω, SMD 7343-43 T495X476K035ATE300 Kemet
C18, C19 2 22 uF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 35 V,±20%, X5R, 0805 0805 NMC0805X5R226M35TRPL
PF
NIC Components
C20, C21 2 0.1 uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, ±10%, X5R, 0201 0201 GRM033C71C104KE14D MuRata
C23, C25, C26 3 0.1 uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V,±10%, X7R, 0402 0402 C1005X7R1H104K050BE TDK
C24, C27 2 1000 pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, ±1%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 GRM1555C1H102FA01D MuRata
C28 1 0.1 uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V,±10%, X5R, 0402 0402 LMK105BJ104KV-F Taiyo Yuden
C29, C30 2 220 pF CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 25 V, ±10%, X7R, 0201 0201 GRM033R71E221KA01D MuRata
D1, D3, D7, D8 4 Blue LED, Blue, SMD LED_0603 150060BS75000 Wurth Elektronik
D2 1 30 V Diode, Schottky, 30 V, 2 A, 2-XFDFN 2-XFDFN NSR20F30NXT5G ON
Semiconductor
D4, D5, D6 3 Green LED, Green, SMD LED_0805 150080GS75000 Wurth Elektronik

L1 1 100 Ω Ferrite Bead, 100 Ω at 100 MHz, 8 A, 1812 1812 74279226101 Wurth Elektronik
L2 1 10 uH Inductor, Shielded, 10 µH, 4 A, 0.068 Ω, SMD 7.2 × 6.65 mm ASPI-0630LR-100M-T15 Abracon
Corporation
Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4,
Q5, Q6, Q7
7 30 V MOSFET, N-CH, 30 V, 5.9 A, YJK0003A
(PICOSTAR-3)
YJK0003A CSD17585F5T Texas
Instruments
None
Q8 1 -30 V MOSFET, P-CH, -30 V, -10 A, UDFN6B UDFN6B SSM6J507NU,LF Toshiba None
Q9, Q10, Q11 3 30 V MOSFET, N-CH, 30 V, 0.35 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-323 SOT-323 NX3008NBKW,115 Nexperia None
R1, R7, R12, R28 4 10.0 kΩ RES, 10.0 kΩ, 0.1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 MCR01MRTF1002 Rohm
R2, R6, R14, R30 4 249 kΩ RES, 249 kΩ, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0,
0402
0402 CRCW0402249KFKED Vishay-Dale
R3 1 26.7 kΩ RES, 26.7 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0726K7L Yageo America
R4, R10, R15, R31,
R55, R62
6 10.0 kΩ RES, 10.0 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0710KL Yageo America
R5 1 3.00 kΩ RES, 3.00 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-073KL Yageo America
R8 1 100 RES, 100, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100RJNED Vishay-Dale
R9 1 11.5 kΩ RES, 11.5 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0711K5L Yageo America
R11 1 2.00 kΩ RES, 2.00 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-072KL Yageo America
R13 1 30.9 kΩ RES, 30.9 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0730K9L Yageo America
R16 1 10.7 kΩ RES, 10.7 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0710K7L Yageo America
R17, R18, R27 3 2.2 RES, 2.2, 5%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 RC0201JR-072R2L Yageo America
R19 1 100 kΩ RES, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R20, R21 2 10.0 kΩ RES, 10.0 kΩ, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0,
0402
0402 RMCF0402FT10K0 Stackpole
Electronics Inc
R22, R23, R24 3 100 kΩ RES, 100 kΩ, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KJNEA Vishay-Dale
R25, R26, R33 3 249 kΩ RES, 249 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-07249KL Yageo
R29 1 10.5 kΩ RES, 10.5 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0710K5L Yageo America
R35 1 15.4 kΩ RES, 15.4 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 RC0201FR-0715K4L Yageo America
R37 1 36.5 kΩ RES, 36.5 kΩ, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0,
0402
0402 CRCW040236K5FKED Vishay-Dale
R38 1 60.4 kΩ RES, 60.4 kΩ, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0,
0402
0402 CRCW040260K4FKED Vishay-Dale
www.ti.com USB-C-PD-TKT-EVM Bill of Materials
11SLVUBQ7–August 2019
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2019, Texas Instruments Incorporated
USB Type-C™ PD TKT Evaluation Module
Table 1. USB-C-PD-TKT-EVM BOM (1) (continued)
Designator QTY Value Description Package Reference Part Number Manufacturer Alternate Part
Number
Alternate
Manufacturer
R39 1 100 kΩ RES, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 CRCW0201100KFKED Vishay-Dale
R40, R61 2 100 kΩ RES, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0,
0402
0402 CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale
R41 1 270 RES, 270, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402 CRCW0402270RJNED Vishay-Dale
R42, R43, R51,
R53, R54, R57,
R58, R59, R60,
R63, R64, R65
12 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 CRCW02010000Z0ED Vishay-Dale
R44 1 11.0 kΩ RES, 11.0 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 CRCW020111K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R45 1 19.1 kΩ RES, 19.1 kΩ, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0,
0402
0402 CRCW040219K1FKED Vishay-Dale
R46 1 18.0 kΩ RES, 18.0 kΩ, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0,
0402
0402 CRCW040218K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R47 1 7.15 kΩ RES, 7.15 kΩ, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0,
0402
0402 CRCW04027K15FKED Vishay-Dale
R48, R49 2 3.83 kΩ RES, 3.83 kΩ, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201 CRCW02013K83FKED Vishay-Dale
R50 1 2.00
Meg
RES, 2.00 M, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0,
0402
0402 CRCW04022M00FKED Vishay-Dale
R52 1 69.8 kΩ RES, 69.8 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603 CRCW060369K8FKEA Vishay-Dale
R56 1 301 kΩ RES, 301 kΩ, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603 CRCW0603301KFKEA Vishay-Dale
S1 1 Switch, Slide, SPST, Top Slide, SMT Switch, Single Top
Slide, 2.5 × 8 × 2.5

Manufacturer
U8 1 Automotive Grade 4.5-35V, Hysteretic Non-
Synchronous PFET Buck Controller with Enable Pin,
DGK0008A (VSSOP-8)
DGK0008A LM3489QMM/NOPB Texas
Instruments
Texas Instruments
U9 1 22-V Precision Surge Protection Clamp, DRV0006A
(WSON-6)
DRV0006A TVS2200DRVR Texas
Instruments
Texas Instruments
FID1, FID2, FID3,
FID4, FID5, FID6
0 Fiducial mark. There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A N/A N/A
R32, R34, R66 0 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo
R36 0 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805 ERJ-6GEY0R00V Panasonic
STANDARD TERMS FOR EVALUATION MODULES